

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7285 OF 2013**  
(Application for bail)

IN  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1800 OF 2011**

KALIRAJ

..APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The exemption from surrendering was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof thereof."**

It is submitted that after filing proof of surrender Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was sent to High Court and High Court has sent Certificate of service of all the four Respondents but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondents so far. Original Record have also been received from High Court and Trial Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has filed fresh application for bail which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 7285 of 2013 and included in the paper books.

The matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the criminal miscellaneous petition for bail on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2014, before the appropriate Bench.**

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 23<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate**
2. **\*Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate**

\*You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent- State.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/ss