

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3 SECTION II C
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 15494/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1800/2011
KALIRAJ Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for bail and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kadrivelu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No ground for grant of the prayer in the instant criminal
miscellaneous petition is made out at this stage.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail is
accordingly dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS