

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.184693/2019 in Criminal Appeal No.1800/2011

KALIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No.184693/2019 i.e. Application for early hearing is to be listed)

Date : 13-12-2019 The application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Abinash Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Karthik Rajendran, Adv.
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the learned counsel appearing for the parties,
list the main appeal in the ensuing summer vacation, 2020 for final
hearing.

Application for early hearing stands disposed of accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR