

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 125796/2020 in Criminal Appeal No. 1800/2011

KALIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 125796/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 11-01-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. Rajarajeshwaran S., Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Chadha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the view that the applicant-appellant is entitled to bail. Hence, bail is granted to the applicant-appellant subject to the terms and conditions to be imposed by the trial Court.

The interlocutory application for bail stands disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)