

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1800/2011

KALIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BYINSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.  
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.  
Mr. L.R. Venkatesan, Adv.  
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Yakeen Bishoyi, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Narayan Patro, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is  
adjourned for a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

