

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1800/2011

KALIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.  
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Vedhagiri Chalka, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)